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Check this box
if no longer
subject to
Section 16.
Form 4 or
Form 5
obligations
may continue.
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1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF
SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section

30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APPROVAL

OMB
Number: 3235-0287

Expires: January 31,
2005

Estimated average
burden hours per
response... 0.5

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *

SATO VICKI L
2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

Symbol
VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS
INC / MA [VRTX]

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Issuer

(Check all applicable)

_____ Director _____ 10% Owner
__X__ Officer (give title
below)

_____ Other (specify
below)

President

(Last) (First) (Middle)

C/O VERTEX
PHARMACEUTICALS
INCORPORATED, 130 WAVERLY
STREET

3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year)
12/22/2004

(Street)

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

4. If Amendment, Date Original
Filed(Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)
_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
___ Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

(City) (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1.Title of
Security
(Instr. 3)

2. Transaction Date
(Month/Day/Year)

2A. Deemed
Execution Date, if
any
(Month/Day/Year)

3.
Transaction
Code
(Instr. 8)

4. Securities Acquired
(A) or Disposed of (D)
(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)

5. Amount of
Securities
Beneficially
Owned
Following
Reported
Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3 and 4)

6. Ownership
Form: Direct
(D) or
Indirect (I)
(Instr. 4)

7. Nature of
Indirect
Beneficial
Ownership
(Instr. 4)

Code V Amount

(A)
or

(D) Price
Common
Stock 12/22/2004 M 7,000 A $ 9.5 115,108 D

Common
Stock 12/22/2004 S(1) 7,000 D $

10.92 108,108 D

Common
Stock 8,084 I 401(k)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.
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Persons who respond to the collection of
information contained in this form are not
required to respond unless the form
displays a currently valid OMB control
number.

SEC 1474
(9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of
Derivative
Security
(Instr. 3)

2.
Conversion
or Exercise
Price of
Derivative
Security

3. Transaction Date
(Month/Day/Year)

3A. Deemed
Execution Date, if
any
(Month/Day/Year)

4.
Transaction
Code
(Instr. 8)

5. Number
of Derivative
Securities
Acquired
(A) or
Disposed of
(D)
(Instr. 3, 4,
and 5)

6. Date Exercisable and
Expiration Date
(Month/Day/Year)

7. Title and Amount of
Underlying Securities
(Instr. 3 and 4)

8. Price of
Derivative
Security
(Instr. 5)

9. Number of
Derivative
Securities
Beneficially
Owned
Following
Reported
Transaction(s)
(Instr. 4)

10.
Ownership
Form of
Derivative
Security:
Direct (D)
or Indirect
(I)
(Instr. 4)

11. Nature
of Indirect
Beneficial
Ownership
(Instr. 4)

Code V (A) (D)

Date Exercisable Expiration
Date Title

Amount
or
Number
of
Shares

Stock
Option $ 9.5 12/22/2004 M 7,000 03/14/1996(2) 12/13/2005 Common

Stock 7,000 $ 0 1,041,819 D

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address
Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

SATO VICKI L
C/O VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS INCORPORATED
130 WAVERLY STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

  President

Signatures
 Kenneth S. Boger,
Attorney-In-Fact   12/27/2004

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:
* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) Transaction made pursuant to Dr. Sato's company approved trading plan established under Rule 10b5-1.

(2) Right to buy under 1994 Stock and Option Plan, vesting quarterly over 5 years from 12/14/1995.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number. :10pt;"> 
Total

Per Share(1)
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Total

Per Share(1)
September 30, 2011

$
55,342

$
0.51

$
27,877

$
0.26

$
12,023

$
0.11

$
39,900

$
0.37

December 31, 2011

67,263

0.61

36,508

0.33
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27,984

0.26

64,492

0.59

March 31, 2012

95,623

0.84

58,072

0.51

(7,863
)

(0.07
)

50,209

0.44

June 30, 2012

102,682

0.82

64,227

0.52

(27,924
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)

(0.22
)

36,303

0.29

September 30, 2012

123,636

0.76

74,027

0.46

(26,778
)

(0.17
)

47,249

0.29
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December 31, 2012

166,035

0.85

99,216

0.51

(52,727
)

(0.27
)

46,489

0.24

March 31, 2013

120,195

0.53

59,585

0.26

(15,156
)

(0.07
)

44,429

0.20
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June 30, 2013

166,470

0.68

92,096

0.38

(9,407
)

(0.04
)

82,689

0.34

September 30, 2013

161,034

0.62

82,337
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0.32

(2,437
)

(0.01
)

79,900

0.31

December 31, 2013

178,090

0.62

92,215

0.32

(6,853
)

(0.02
)

85,362

0.30

March 31, 2014

190,327

0.60

98,523

Edgar Filing: SATO VICKI L - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 8



0.31

(16,422
)

(0.06
)

82,101

0.26

June 30, 2014

182,840

0.54

84,148

0.25

(12,491
)

(0.04
)

71,657

0.21

(1)Per share amounts are calculated using the weighted average number of common shares outstanding for the period
presented.

Note 18. Subsequent Events
On July 11, 2014, we increased total commitments to our Revolving Credit Facility by $10,000 to $867,500 in the
aggregate.
On July 22, 2014, Injured Workers Pharmacy, LLC repaid the $22,678 loan receivable to us.
On July 23, 2014, Correctional Healthcare Holding Company, Inc. repaid the $27,100 loan receivable to us.
On July 23, 2014, we increased total commitments to our Revolving Credit Facility by $10,000 to $877,500 in the
aggregate.
On July 24, 2014, we issued 98,503 shares of our common stock in connection with the dividend reinvestment plan.
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On July 28, 2014, Tectum Holdings, Inc. repaid the $10,000 loan receivable to us.
On August 1, 2014, we sold our investments in AMU Holdings Inc. and Airmall Inc. for net proceeds of $51,379. In
addition, there is $6,000 being held in escrow, of which 98% is due to Prospect, which will be recognized if and when
received.
On August 5, 2014, we made an investment of $39,105 to purchase 70.94% of the subordinated notes in CIFC
Funding 2014-IV, Ltd.
On August 13, 2014, we provided $210,000 of senior secured financing, of which $200,000 was funded at closing, to
support the recapitalization of Trinity Services Group, Inc., a leading food services company in the H.I.G. Capital
portfolio.
On August 14, 2014, we announced the then current conversion rate on the 2018 Notes as 83.6661 shares of common
stock per $1 principal amount of the 2018 Notes converted, which is equivalent to a conversion price of approximately
$11.95.
On August 21, 2014, we issued 129,435 shares of our common stock in connection with the dividend reinvestment
plan.
On August 22, 2014, Byrider Systems Acquisition Corp. repaid the $11,177 loan receivable to us.
On August 22, 2014, Capstone Logistics, LLC repaid the $189,941 loan receivable to us.
On August 22, 2014, TriMark USA, LLC repaid the $10,000 loan receivable to us.

F-102
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PROSPECTUS SUPPLEMENT

August 28, 2015

Incapital LLC
BofA Merrill Lynch
Citigroup
RBC Capital Markets
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